

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2008 in STR No.
30/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER, ANTI EVASION-II, JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S D.P.TREHAN
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to comply with the office
report on default dated 24th October, 2009.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER