

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3659/2009

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S D.P.TREHAN Respondent(s)

I.A. No.3 : (application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs.
of deceased sole respondent)

I.A. No.4 : (Appln. for C/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)

(with office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 are allowed subject to deposit the costs
of Rs.2000/- in the Supreme Court Employees' Mutual Welfare
Fund.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)
COURT MASTER